
RESOLUTION NO. 17- 1993 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, 
OREGON, SETTING FEES FOR SERVICES; CLASSIFYING THE FEES IMPOSED 

BY THIS RESOLUTION AS NOT SUBJECT TO ARTICLE XI, SECTION llB OF 
THE OREGON CONSTITUTION; AND REPEALING RESOLUTION 23-1992 

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed all costs of services and fee structures, and 

WHEREAS, fees are set by resolution. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council ofthe City ofMilwankie, Oregon: 

SECTION I. Resolution 23-1992 is repealed. 

SECTION 2. The following fees are to be effective July 1, 1993 

CATEGORY CLASS 
Adult businesses: Adult Business Permit 

Sidewalk bench annual fee 
Sidewalk UseNendor Fee 

Nude modeling, relaxation treatment, sex 
counseling, sexy dancing or sexy reading or to be 
employed by a sexual encounter center or sexy 
sauna or bathhouse business 

Event Fee Major Community Event 

Copy of Annual Financial Report 
Copy of Annual Budget 

Block Party/Miscellaneous Event 

Photocopier Staff Assisted 
Unassisted 

Police & Fire Reports Written Report 
AudioNideotape 

Down to Earth Day Disposal Car Load 
Station Wagon 
Small pickup/short bed truck 
Small trailer 
Large trailer 
Standard pickup 
Large truck 
Unmounted Tires (each) 

Library Interlibrary loan 
Lost Book Charge 
Overdue fine: first 

second 
Microfilm copies 
Damaged material (actual cost-not less than) 
Lost card charge 
Request/Reserve 

Resolution No. 17-1993 page 1 of 3 

$315.00 

$63.00 
$6.00 

$35.00 
Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 

$9.00 
$9.00 
$0.30 
$0.15 

$12.00 
$30.00 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$6.00 
$6.00 
$8.00 
$1.50 
$0.25 

Retail Cost 
$0.50 
$1.00 
$0.10 
$1.50 
$1.00 
$0.25 



Lien search request 
Aerial Maps 

Bluelines 

Microfilm 

Returned Check Fee 
Land Use Application Fees 

PW /Engineering Permit Fees 

Erosion Control Fees 

Full sheet 
1/2 sheet 
1/4 sheet 
l/8 sheet 

Full sheet 
1/2 sheet 
1/4 sheet 
8 l/2 X 11 
11X11 
11 X 14 
11 X 17 

Appeal to City Council/Planning Commission 
Transcript Charge per hour to $600.00 max 
Community Service Overlay 
Comprehensive Plan Amendment 
Conditional Usc Application 
Exception Application 
Lot Line Adjustment Application 
Minor Land Partition Application 
Major Land Partition Application 
Non-Conforming Use Application 
Historic Resource Designation 
Historic Resource-Delete Designation 
Historic Resource-Demolition Application 
Historic Review-Minor Modification 
Historic Review-Major Modification 
Building Permit Plan Review-Minor 
Building Permit Plan Review-Major 
Natural Resource Overlay Zone Review 
Plan Review in Transition Area 
Planned Unit Development Application-Prelim 
Planned Unit Development Application-Final 
Sign Permit 
Public Notice Sign Posting 
Street or Plat Vacation Application 
Subdivision Application 
Variance Application-Administrative (minor) 
Variance Application-Public Hearing (major) 
Sign Variance Application 
Zone Change Application 
Zoning Ordinance Amendment 
Right of Way Application (per driveway or job) 
Sewer Connection Application 
Hydrant Water Meter Deposit 
Moving Buildings (psf bldg area per mile) 
Oversized Load Permit 
Technical Guidance Handbook 
Minimum Charge for Clearing/Construction 
Clearing/Construction for Single Family Res 
Clearing/Construction for Multi-Family Res 
Clearing/Construction for Sbdvn!Comml!Indus 

Resolution No. 17-1993 page 2 of 3 

$12.00 
$57.00 
$32.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

$20.00 
$10.00 

$8.00 
$3.25 
$4.00 
$4.50 
$5.00 

$15.00 
$240.00 

$13.00 

$500.00 
$750.00 
$500.00 
$315.00 
$220.00 
$250 00 
$440.00 
$500.00 

Bldg Permit Fee 
$630.00 
$780.00 

Bldg Permit Fee 
Bldg Permit Fee 

$12.00 
$45.00 

$500.00 

$375.00 
$250.00 
$440.00 

$50.00 
$20.00 

$250.00 
$500.00 plus $19.00/Lot 

$220.00 
$280.00 
$220.00 
$500.00 
$630.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 
$500.00 

$0.05 
$25.00 

$5.00 
$40.00 
$50.00 
$80.00 

$125.00 



SECTION 3. As related to Planning Fees: (1) When two or more applications relating to two 
or more applications relating to a single parcel of land will be considered at the same planning 
commission meeting, a 25% reduction in fee will be made for the second (third, etc.) request. The 
reduction will be calculated for the less costly fee. (2) A 25% discount is offered for senior 
citizens and low income citizens. Seniors must be at least 62 years of age. Low income citizens 
may qualify for reduced fees by filing an application similar to the form used to apply for reduced 
sewer and water rates. 

SECTION 4. Fees to be effective September I, 1993 are as follows: 

CATEGORY 
Parking Fees/Charges 

CLASS 
Six Month Permit 
Replacement Permit 
Temporary Permit Admin Fee 
Temporary Permit Per Day (weekday) 

SECTION 5. Fees to be effective January 1, 1994 are as follows: 

CATEGORY 
Business License Fee 

Alarm Permit Fees 

False Alarm Fees 

CLASS 
1 FTE or 1 Dwelling Unit 
2-10 FTE or 2-10 Dwelling Units 

11-50 FTE or 11-50 Dwelling Units 
51-100 FTE or 51-100 Dwelling Units 

101+ FTE or 101+ Dwelling Units 
Residential Fees 
Commercial 
0-3 
4 
5 +(per occurrence) 

FEE 

SECTION 6. The City Council determines that the fees imposed by this resolution are not 
taxes subject to the property tax limitations of Article XI, Section ll(b) ofthe Oregon 
Constitution, 

$T:'i0.00 

$5.00 
$3.00 
$1.00 

$35.00 
$65.00 

$125.00 
$250.00 
$375.00 

$15.00 
$30.00 

no charee 
$65.00 
$35.00 

Introduced and adopted by the City Council of the City ofMilwaukie, Oregon on June 30, 1993. 

~rfic~ . .L 
Crrug Lommcki, Mayor 

ATTEST: (I 

'Po--T ~t'J(.. 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 

O'DONNELL, RAMJS, CREW & CORRIGAN 
Pat DuVal, City Recorder 

~~ 
Resolution No. 17-1993 page 3 of 3 


